B03096 04 E00 06�07.11.2025 1
DATA SHEET
S9M
Force Transducer
SPECIAL FEATURES
� Tensile/compressive force transducer
� HBK accuracy class 0.02
� Hermetically encapsulated (IP68)

50 kN
050K
Order example
K-S9M-MONT- 010K- 03M0- Q- T
Plug version The KMR+ comes as standard without the plug fitted. In this case, the cable is suitably prepared
(insulated cable ends, shielding ready for fitting). We can fit the following plugs if you wish:
Y = Free ends, no plug fitted
F = D-sub-HD15, 15-pin, for connection to MGC+ (e.g. AP01), Scout
Q = HD-sub-HD15, 15-pin, for connection to many HBK measuring amplifiers of the Quantum series
(MX410, MX440, MX840)
N = MS plug, for connection to HBK measuring amplifiers such as MGC+ (AP03), DMP or DK38
P = ODU plug, 14-pin, degree of protection IP68, for connection to all HBK measuring amplifiers from the
SomatXR series that are suitable for measuring full bridge circuits.
M = M12 plug, 8-pin, suitable for measuring amplifiers digiBOX and DSE
Transducer
identification
TEDS (integrated electronic data sheet) as per IEEE1451.4.
If the relevant amplifier electronics are provided, the measurement chain will parameterize itself
automatically.
TEDS is only possible when a plug is fitted, open ends and TEDS cannot be combined.
B03096 04 E00 06�07.11.2025 9
ACCESSORIES
Accessories not included in the scope of supply.
Description Ordering number
Knuckle eyes for tensile loading S9M 500 N and 1 kN 1-U1R/200KG/ZGW
S9M 2 kN … 10 kN 1-U2A/1T/ZGUW
S9M 20 kN and 50 kN 1-U2A/5T/ZGUW
Load button for compressive loading S9M 500 N and 1 kN 1-U1R/200kg/ZL
S9M 2 kN … 10 kN 3-9202.0140
S9M 20 kN and 50 kN 1-ZLM24F
Thrust piece for compressive loading S9M 500 N and 1 kN 1-EDO3/1kN
S9M 2 kN … 10 kN 1-EDO4/50kN
S9M 20 kN and 50 kN 1-EDO4/50kN
Ground cable (400 mm long) 1-EEK4
Ground cable (600 mm long) 1-EEK6